TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schott Termofrost AB		10/19/2005	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schott AG
Street Address:	10 Hattenbergstrasse
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D55122
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76611880	SCHOTT TERMOFROST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)490-3295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 490 3285

Email: epk@patentadvance.com

Correspondent Name: Edard Kelly

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building 37th floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHOTT TERMOFROST

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900034843

Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0986

7 \$40.00 /66

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwrad P. Kelly
Signature:	/edwardkelly/
Date:	10/27/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=SDOC0244#page1.tif source=SDOC0244#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this _______ day of October, 2005 by and between, SCHOTT TERMOFROST AB, a Swedish Corporation residing at Korpralsvägen, 67129 Arvika, Sweden (ASSIGNOR) and SCHOTT AG, a German joint stock corporation residing at Hattenbergstrasse 10, Mainz D-55122, Germany (ASSIGNEE).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark application for the marks identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related therewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all business goodwill related therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

SCHOTT TERMOFROST

Name: Ralf Bouffleur

Title: Managing Director

Name: Peter Johansson Title: Financial Manager

19.10.2005

19.10.2005 Date

+49 6131 66 1999 8.05

27-0KT-2005 14:37 SCHOTT AG MZ CLE-3

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Application

Mark

Serial No.

SCHOTT TERMOFROST

76/611,880

GESANT SEITEN 05 ID:TIAJOLOFF KELL**TRADEMARK**005 R=92% **REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0989**

OCT-27-2005 08:34AM From: +49 6131 66 1999